Prep School
7.45am

8.25am

8.30am
8.50am
9.50am
10.45am
11.10am
12.10pm

1.05pm

1.50pm

2pm

2.05pm
2.15pm
3.15pm
4.15pm

4.15pm

4.25pm

5.15pm

5.15pm — 5.45pm

The School Day

Early Morning Club in Dining Room

Morning Registration

Pupils should arrive no later than 8.20am

8.50am or later is marked as LATE on
registers

Assembly

Lesson 1

Lesson 2

Break — a drink and snack
Lesson 3

Lesson 4

Lunch

12.50pm — Junior Lunch Sitting
1.10pm — Lunch Sitting 2
1.35pm — Lunch Sitting 3

Year 3 & 4 — Return to Home Rooms
(Mon/Wed/Thurs)

Year 3 & 4 — Story (Friday)

Matches on Tuesday (Y3 & Y4) and Wednesday
(Y5-Y8)

Afternoon Registration

Lesson 5 or Games

Lesson 6 or Games

End of School Day/Early Pick-up

Tea — a drink and sandwiches/snack

(Except Wednesdays)

Prep/ Co-curricular Activities/Hobbies
(Except Wednesdays)

End of the Prep-School Day

Stay Late (ICT Suite)Late Pick-up

Prep School WEDNESDAY

8.15am — 8.25am
8.30am — 9.30am
9.30am — 10.25am
Break

10.55am — 11.50am
11.55am — 12.50pm
12.50pm

2.20pm - 3.15pm
3.20pm —4.15pm
4.15pm

4.15pm - 5.45pm

Registration
Lesson 1

Lesson 2

Lesson 3

Lesson 4

Prep School Lunch
Lesson 5 —Y3 &Y4 only
Lesson 6 —Y3 &Y4 only
Pick up/ End of fixture

ICT Suite — Stay Late




The School Day

Pre-Prep
7.45am Early Morning Club in Dining Room

8.15am — 8.25am Arrival followed by registration

8.30am — 10.15am  Teaching of reading as well as independent
learning, Mathematics or Literacy work and
snack

10.15am — 10.45am  Break

10.45am — 12.05

Literacy or Mathematics work continues -
alongside other lessons

12.15pm — 12.45pm Lunch

12.45pm — 1.30pm  Playtime (Games/Dance sessions once a
week)

1.30pm — 3.00pm Lessons such as Art, Computing, Topic,
Science, French, Music, PE, Forest School,

Swimming
3.00pm Assembly/Singing/ Story
3.30pm End of School Day/Pick-up

3.30pm —4.15pm  Pre-Prep Hobbies (Monday/ Tuesday)

3.30pm — 5.30pm After School Club

2022-2023 Changes to note:
End of School Day Arrangements

4.15pm Early Pick-up

4.15pm Prep School —Tea

4.25pm Prep (Homework/DECA/Hobbies)
5.15pm End of Prep School Day/Late Pick-up

5.15pm — 5.45pm Stay Late

Term Dates
Autumn Term 2022
Friday 2 September: SMT Meetings

Monday 5 September: Staff INSET/Early Years New Pupils
‘Meet & Greet’

Tuesday 6 September: Staff INSET/New PupilsTea (Y1 & Above)
Term Starts: Wednesday 7 September

Term Ends: Friday 16 December

HalfTerm: Thursday 20 to Friday 28 October

Spring Term 2023

Wednesday 4 January: Staff INSET

Term Starts: Thursday 5 January

Term Ends: Friday 24 March

Half Term: Monday 13 to Friday 17 February

Easter Holiday Club: Monday 27 to Friday 31 March

Summer Term 2023

Monday 17 April: Staff INSET

Term Starts: Tuesday 18 April

Term Ends: Friday 7 July

Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 1 May

HalfTerm: Monday 29 May to Friday 2 June

Summer Holiday Club: Monday 10 July to Friday 21 July

° Early Pick-up is at the same time (4.15pm) for both Juniors
and Seniors

© Juniors and Seniors have tea at the same time
 Story has been moved to Friday at 1.50pm Juniors

© The ‘Prep’ slot is 50 minutes, meaning parents can collect

children at 5.15pm

© Late minibuses leave at 5.30pm, getting home 20-30 minutes
carlier than currently

© Stay Late allows parents to pick up children flexibly from the
ICT suite between 5.15pm — 5.45pm




